UN.FFICIAL C‘@P”fﬁa

., 1932M , (1)
;\-<" 09-29-92 o7 RS 97732803
N
\\
G THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT . b/)/
/ A
Vil
QX; THIS THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT dated as of September 21, - ‘
L) 1992, by and among LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., a national banking
o, association, Successor Trustee to LeSalle National Bank, as Trustee
x under a Trust Agreement dated May 1, 1989, and known as Trust No.
. 114406 (the “Mortgagor™), GM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois
NG limited partnership (the "Beneficiary™), FCLS/GM INVESTORS GROUP,
| LTD., an Filinois corporation (the "General Partner”), ROBERT L.
O STOVALL, NGPMAN O. STAVA, MICHAEL M. MULLEN, STEPHEN L. SCHLADER,
N DAVID KAHNWEII.ER, CARL M. MANOFSKY and TIMOTHY J. LUBY (the
"Individual Guarantors™), and THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an
Illinois bankiug corporation (the “Bapk”):;
WITNESSETH:
S~ WHEREAS, the *crtgagor, the Beneficiary, the General
S Partner, the Individual Guerantors end the Bank heretofore ontered
- into the following document= (collectively, the “Dycaments”™):
N
) {1i) Ccmmitment Letter dated as of October 1, 1989 (the
"Commitment”), from the Bank to the Mortgagor and the
Beneficiary;

(i1) Amended and Restated mortgage Note dated October 1,
1689 {the "Note"), from the Mortyagor to the Bank, in the
principal amount of $6,000,000;

(i11) Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of October i,
1989 (the "Mortuyage”), frcm the Mortgago: -to the Bank, recorded
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of -Cook County,
I1llinois, on October 25, 1989, a3 Document No.-89505658;

(iv) Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as oui October 1,
1989, from the Mortgaqgor and the Beneficiary to tha.3ank,
recorded in the Nffice of the Recorder of Deeds of Cosk County,
Illinois, on October 25, 1989, as Document No. 8350565%;

>

LOR2E22:€

Permanent Index Numbers: This Instrument Prepared by and to
be Returned after Recocrding to:

25-11-300-000

25-11-300-003 Alvin L. Kruse, E3q.
25-11-300-019 Elizabeth P. Strand, Fsq.
25-11-309-G39 Seyfarth, Shaw, Fairweather
& Geraldson
Address of Premises: £5 East Monroe Street
Suite 4200
900 East 103rd Street Chicago, Iilinois 60603

Chicago, Illinois




.UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(v) Security Agreement ‘Hated/as of October 1, 1939,
the Beneficiary to the Bank;

(vi) Irrevocable Right to Approve dated as of October 1,
1989, from the Beneficiary to the Bank;

(vii) Indemnity Agreement dated as of October 1, 1989 (the
*Indemnity Aqreement”), from the Beneficiary, the General

Partner and the Individual Guarantors to the Bank; and

(viii) Guaranty of Payment and Performance dated as of

October 1, 1989 (the "Guaranty"), from the RBeneficiary, the
General Partner and the Individual Guarantorg to the Bank; anc

WHEREAS, the Documents were previously modified and
amended by .the Modification Agreement dated as of October 1, 1941
(the "Firsi. Modificakion”), by and among the Mortgagor, the
Beneficiary. the General Partner, the Individual Cuaranters and the
Bank, recorded .n the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, Illinois, on November 13, 1991, as Document No. 91597307,
and the Modificatica Agreement dated as of HMarch 1, 1992 (the
"Second Modificatiorn™), by and among said parties, recorded in =aid
Recorder's Office on ~’oy 4, 1392, as Document No. 92302023 (the
First Modification and “he Second Mcdification being sometimes

referred to herein collectively as the "Previous Modifications™); and

WHEREAS, the Documents, as modified and amended by the
Previous Modifications, encumber -the real estate described in
Ezhibi;_b attached hereto and thae personal property located thereon
(collectively, the "Premises”); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire e make certain modificetions
and amendments to the Documents, as previously modified and amended
by the Previous Modifications, as more ftully provided for herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration ¢f vhe premises and the
mutual covenants and agreements contained herein;, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiencv of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. Recitals Part of Agreement: Refirinces to
Documents. The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporaied into and
made a part of this Agreement. Except as otherwise stated herein,

2ll references in this Agreement to any one or more of the Documents(a
shall be deemed to include the previous modifications and amendmentsyy
to the Documents provided for in the Previous Modifications, whethere}
or ..ot express reference is made to such previous modifications and

amendments. N
T

Secticn 2. Extension of Maturity Date. The maturity date™
of the loan evidenced and secured by the Documents {(the “Loan"), as <
previously extended by the Previous Modifications, is hereby further
extended from April 15, 1992, to December 31, 1992, and all of the
Docurents are hareby modified and amended accordingly. Without
limitation on the generality of the foregoing, the date "April 15,
1392" is hereby changed to "December 31, 1993" each time it appears
in the Documer*s.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

. Increase in Loan. (a\’The amount bf jthe Loan
is hereby increased by the amount of $1,000,000, from $6,000,000 to
$7,000,000, and all of the Documents are hareby modified and amended
accordingly. Without limitation on the generality of the foregoing,
the amount "$6,000,000" is hereby changed to *$7,000,000" each time
it appears in the Documents, and the words "Six Million" are hereby 3
changed to "Seven Million"” each time they appear in the Documents.

In addition, as a result of such increase, in order to maintain the
limitation on the obligations of David Kahnweiler under the
Indemnity Agreement and the Guaranty at nine percent (9%) of the
amount of the Loan, the amount “3540,000" is hereby changed to
~$630,000" each time it appears in the Documents, including, without
limitation, Section 3 of the Indemnity Agreement and Section ? of

the Guaranty.

fh) The amount of the increase in the Loan shall be
applied solely (i) to pay or reimburse costs, including leasing
commissions snid tenant improvements, associated with %“ne Industrial
Space Lease dai.ed December. 1991, by and among the Mortgagor as
land.ord, and Mcrrison Knudsen Corporation, an Ohio corporation, as
tenant, and (ii) ‘to-pay costs associated with the modification of
the _oan provided for herein. Such amount shall be disbursed from
time to time at the venguest cf the Mortgagor and the Beneficiary,
provided that (i) at the time of such request for disbursement there
shall not have occurred cr-be continuing any event of default under
any of the Loan Documents {¢5 defined in the Documents), and no
event shall have occurred and «o condition shall exist which with
the passage of time or the giving-of notice, or both, would
constitute such an event of default, and (ii) the Bank's title
insurance policy shail be endorsed to cover the date and amount of
such disbursement, subject to no new zxceptions. Notwithstanding
any other provision of this Agreement’ oc¢.the Documents, no portion
of the amount of the increase in the Loan _shall be used to make
payments of any kind to General Motors Corpstation ("GM"), or any of
its affiliates or subsidiaries.

(c) Notwitkstanding any other provision of this Agreement
or the Documents, the Bank shall have no obligation tc make any
disbursements of the increase in the Loan unless the restructurinrg
of the GM Loan {(&s defined in Section 7 hereof) is ccapleted on
terms and conditions satisfactory to the Bank within &£ Gays of the
date hereof. For purposes of this paragraph, in order to be
satisfactory to tne Bank, such restructuring must be in atcordance
with the terns and conditions specified in Section 7 hereof.  For
purposes of this Agreement, that date within 60 days of the date
hereof as of which the restructuring of the GM Loan has been
completed on terms and conditions satisfactory to the Bank shall be

known as the "Restructuring Date.”

»

(d) Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement
or che Documents, in the event that the Bank becomes obligated to
make disbursements of the increase in the Loan pursuant to the
provisions of paragraph (c) above, the aggregate amcunt of such
disbursements shall be limited to an amcunt equal to the difference
between (i) $1,000,00C, and (ii) the product obtained by multiplying

1 34 01 570 M VA §




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, COPY

$22,50C by the number of calendar months and partla; talendar months
which have elapsed between May 1, 1992, and the Restructuring Date.

(e) All of the Documents are hereby modified and amended
to incorporate the foregoinj provisions of this Section 3.

Section 4. Regduction i Effective as cf
October 1, 1992, the Prime-Eased Rate and the LIBOR-Based Rate {(each

as defined in the Note) are each hereby reduced by one quarter of
one percent (1/4%) per annum, from one and one quarter percent
(1-1/4%) per annum to one percent (1%) per annum irn addition to the
Bank's Prime Rate (as defined in the Note) in the case of the
Prime-Based Rate, and from three and one quarter percent {3-1/4%)
per annum to three percent (3%) per annum in addition to the
Adjusted LIBOR Rate (as defined in the Note) in the case of the
LIBOR-Based Rate. All of the Documents are hereby modified and
amended accordingly. Without limitation on the generality of the
foregoing, the figures "1.25%" and "1-1/4%" are each hereby changed
to "1%" each tume either figqure appears in the Documents, the words
"one and one quirter percent" are hereby changed to "one percent”
each time they aprear in the Documents, and the figure "3.25%" is
hereby changed to "3.0%" each time it appears in the Documents, in
each case effective 2s of October 1, 1992.

Section 5. lection of LIBOR Rate Opition. The Mortyagor
does hereby elect to exercicse the LIBOR Rate Cption (as defined in
the Ncte) with respect to thz entire unpaid principal balance of the
Note as of tne date hereof ($5,000,000). For purposes of such
eiection, the Interest Period (3s defined in the Note) shall
commence on October 1, 1992, and, notwithstanding any provision of
the Note to the contrary, shall end on the maturity date of the
Loan. This Section 5 shall constitute an Election Notice (as

defined in the Note).
Section 6. Monthly Principal Pavments. The Mortgagor

shall make monthly payments on the principal of the Note on the
first day of the month followiing the month in waich the
Restructuring Date occurs, and on the first day >t each month
thereafter to and including December 1, 1993. Eacy such monthly
paymert shall be in an amount equal to the sum of (ij §22,500, and
(ii) the Gross Rents (as defined below), if any, receivzd by the
Mortgagor in the calendar month preceding the month in whkich such
payment of principal is due, for that portion of the Premises which
is not subject to a lease or leases as of September 21, 1932. For
purposes of this Section 6, "Gross Rents" shall mean, for any
period, all payments of any kind collected by the landlord under
leases of such portion of the Premises for such period (other than
security deposits not exceeding an amoint equal to one month's rent
for each tenant), without deduction of any kind. Ail mandatory and
voluntary payments and prepayments on any portion of the principal
of the Loan then bearing interest at a LIBOR-Based Rate (as defined
in the Note), including, without limitation, the monthly payments of
principal provided for in this Section 6, shall be subject to the
provisions of paragraph (b) on page 5 of the Hote. All of the
Documents are hereby modified and amended accordingly. Without

CoRzrL26




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIC,IAIT COPY

limitaticn on the generality of the f egoing, the following shall
be inserted (i) following the second sentence of Section 2 of the
Commitment, and (ii) in the 24th line of Section 2.1 of the
Mortgage, following tne sentence which ends with the date "November

1, 1989°*:

Monthly installments on the principal of the
Note shall be payable on the first day of the
month following the month in which the
Restructuring Date (2s defined in the Third
Modification Agreement dated as of September 21,
1992, by and among the Mortgagor, the
Beneficiary, the General Partner, the Individual
Guarantors and the Bank) occurs, and on the
first day of each month thereafter to and
including December 1, 1593. Each such monthly
installment shall be in an amount equal to the
suri of (i) $22,500, and (ii) tne Gross Rents {(as
defi.ed below), if any, received by the
Mortgzgec in the calendar month preceding the
month in w=hich such installment of principal is
due, for thot portion of the Premises which is
not subject %0 a lease or leases as of

September 21, /1592, For purposes of this
paragraph, "G12ss Rents”™ shall mean, for any
period, all paymeots of any kind collected by
the landlord unde: - Jeases of such portion of the
Premises for such peried (other than security
deposits not exceeding au amount equal to ane
month's rent for each tenént), without deduction

of any kind.

In addition, the first three sentences ©f the fourth paragraph on
page one of the Note shall be deleted and the fellowing sentences
shall be substituted therefor:

Interest on this Note shall be payabie ii arrears
on the first day of each month commencirg
November 1, 1989. Monthly installments c¢n the
principal of this Note shall be payable on tae
first day of the month following the month in
which the Restructuring Date [as defined in the
Third Modification Agreement dated as of
September 21, 1992, by and among the Mortgagor,
and the Beneficiary, the General Partner and the
Limited Partners (each as defined below) and the
Bank] occurs, and on the first day of each month
thereatfter to and including December 1, 1593.
Each such monthly installment shail be in an
amount equal to the sum of (i) $22,500, and (ii)
the Gross Rents (as defined below), if any,
received by the Mortgagor in the calendar menth
preceding the month in which such installment of
principal is due, for that portion of the
Premises which is not subject to a lease or
leases as of September 21, 1992. For purposes of

~
>

1 38§15 P 3 A 4



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

this paLagtaph 'nggg_agnts shall mean, for any
period, ail payments of any kind collected by the

landlord under leases of such pcrtion of the
Premises for such period (other than security
depcsits not exceeding an amount equal to one
month’'s rent for each tenant), without deduction
of any kind. All of the unpaid principal of and
accrued and unpaid interest on this Note shall be
due and pavable on December 31, 1953. Interest
shall be cvomputed on the basis of a 360-day year
and the actual number of days elapsed. All
payments on account of the indebtedness evidenced
by this Note shail be applied first to interest
on the unpaid principal balance and the remainder
tv principal, and all amounts which are so
3pplied to principal shall be applied first te

principal then bearing interest at the
Prisnie-Based Kate and the remainder to principal
then ocaring interest at a LIBOR-Based Rate (as

defined Lalow).

and clause (i) in patagraph (b) on page 5 of the Note schall be
amended and restated :1u its entirety, as follows:

(i) any mandatory or voluntary payment or
prapayment o such principal during an
Interest Period in accordance with the terms
hereof, including, without limitation, the
monthly payments c¢f principal provided for

hecrein, [.]

Section 7. Second Mortgage. (a) The Mortgagor, the
Beneficiary and the Individual Guarantors-are in the process of
negotiating a restructuring of the $3,000,03C mortgagye loan (the "GM
Loan") from GM tc the Individual Guarantors. secured by the Second
Mortgage (as defined in the Documents). 1In osder to allow time for
such restructuring to be completed, for a pericd of 60 days
commencing on the date hereof, the Baank shall continue to forbear
from taking any action under the Documents as a result of existing

defaults under the Second Mortgage.

(b) Notwithstanding the provisions of paragraph {a) above,
it shall constitute an event of default under the Documents.: and the
Second Mortgage shall no longer be a2 "Permitted Encumbrance® under
the terms of the Mortgage, (i) if such restructuring of the GM Loan
is not completed within 60 days of the date hereof on terms and
conditions satisfactory to the Bank, or (ii) if at any time the Bank
determines in its sole discretion that the negotiations concerning
such restructuring have ceased or that for other reasons such
restructuring will not be completed, or (iii) if at any time GM
roceed to exercise any of its rights or remedies under the

shall gz
Second Mortgage or any of the other documents evidencing andsor

securing the GM Loan (collectively, the "GM Loan Documepnts").

-
>

3y O828 2.6



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(c) For purposes of thfs Agréement; in ordér to be
satisfactory to the Bank, the restructuring of the GM Loan must be

in accordance with the following:

(i) the GM Loan Documents shall be amended to provide
for a maturity date of October 15, 1997, or a date

subsequent thereto;

(ii) the GM Loan Documents thall be amended to provide
that interest on the GM Loan shall accrue at the fixed rate
of eight percent {8%) per annum but shall be payable
monthly in arrears at the fixed rate of six percent (6%)
per annum, with the difference between the amount of
accrued interest and the amount of interest payable monthly

to be payable at maturity;

#i1ii) the GM Loar Documents, as amended, shall not
prtovide for any voluntary or mandatory payments on the
priincipal of the GM Loan until such time as the $1,000,000
increase-in the amount of the Loan provided for in this
Agreement, and all accrued and unpaid interest thereon,

shall have %een paid in full;

(iv) the GM wuan Documents, as amended, shall confirm
and reconfirm cvhat the Second Mortgage and the other GM
Loan Documents a:ce subject and subordinate in all respects

to the Documents;

(v) GM shall waive in writing all existing defaults and
events of default under “h2 GM Loan Documents, and all
rights and remedies arising under the GM Loan Documents or
under applicable law as a result of all such existing
defaults and events of defaul!{; and

(vi) all other terms and conditions of the GM Loan
Documents, as amended, shall be satiziactory to the Bank 1in
its sole and absolute discretion.

(d) In the event that the restructuring ¢t the GM Loan is
completed within 60 days of the date hereof in accoruarce with
paragraph (c) above, the Second Mortgage shall continue t9 be a
“Permitted Encumbrance” under the terms of the Mortgage. It shall
constitute an event of default under the Documents, and the. Second
Mortgage shall cease to be a “"Permitted Encumbrance” under the terms
of the Mortjage, if any portion of the principal of the GM Loan is
repaid prior to the date on which the $1,000,000 increase in the
Loan provided for in this Agreement, and all accrued and unpaid

interest thereon, are paid in full.

(e) All of the Dccuments are heredby modified and amended
to incorporate the foregeing provisions of this Section 7.

Section 8. Extension and Exit Fees. As a condition to the

extension of the maturity date of the Loan provided for herein, the
Mortgagor and the Beneficiary shall pay to the Bank (i) on the date

-
>

Loszeexe




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

of the execution and delivery of 'this Agreement‘ a’ non refundable
extension fee in the amount of $10,000, and (ii) at the maturity of
the Loan, whether on the date stated in the Documents or by
prepayment, acceleration or otherwise, a non-refundable exit fee in
the amount of $70,000. The obligation to pay such extension and
exit fees shall be secured by the Documents.

Section 9. Appraisals. The Bank shall have the right,

following the occurrence of any event of default under the
Documents, to obtain a current appraisal of the Premises, the cost
of which appraisal shall ke paid by the Mortgager and the
Beneficiary. The obligation to pay the cost of any such appraisals
shall be secured by the Documents. All of the Documents are hereby

modified and amended to incerporate the provisions of this Section 9.

Saction 10. Attachment to Note. The Bank may, and prior
to any traasfer by it of the Note shall, attach a copy of this

Agreement tc the original Note and place an endorsement on the Note
making refererncs to the fact that such attachment has been made.

Section 'i. Documents to Remain in Effect: Confitmation of
inlgﬁglgngL_Rng;gngns The Documents shall remain in full force
and effect as originally executed and delivered by the parties,
excep: as previously mciaitied and amended by the Previous
Modifications and as expirssly modified and amended herein. The
Mortgagor, the Beneficiary, the General Partner and the Individual
Guarantors hereby (i) confirm 2nd reaffirm all of their obligations
under the Documents, as previousiy modified and amended by the
Previous Modifications and as modified and amended herein; (ii)
acknowledge and agree that the Baank, by entering into tl.s
Agreement, does not waive any existing or future default or event of
default under any of the Documents, or uny rights or remedies under
any of the Documents, except as express!yv provided herein; (iii)
acknowledge and agree that the Bank has nci heratofore waived any
default or avent of default under asny of tas Documents, or any
tights or remedies under any cf the Documents, and (iv) acknowledge
thut they do not have any defense, set-off or Counterclaim tc the
payment or performance of any of their obligavions-under the
Documents, as oreviously modified and amended by tLhte Previous
Modifications and as modified and amended herein. Atl references in
the Documents to any one or more of the Tocuments, or to.the "Loan
Documents,” shall be deemed to refer to such Document, vsruments or
Loan Documents, as the case may be, as previousiy modified and
amended by the Previous Modifications and as modified and omended by

this Agreement.

Section 12. Certificstions, Representations and
Warranties. 1In order to induce the Bank to enter into this
Agreement, the Mortgagor hereby certifies and represents, and the
Beneficiary, the General Partner and the Individual Guarantors
hereby certify, represent and warrant, to the Bank that all
certifications, representations and warranties contained in the
Documents and in all certificates heretofore delivered to the Bank
are true and correct as of the date hereof, and ail such

»

~
3
X
N
Z
=
X




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

certifications, representations and -watranties are hereby remade and
made to speak as of the date of this Agreement.

saction 13. Entire Agreement. This Agreement setg forth
all of the covenants, promiges, agreements, conditions and
understandings of the parties relating to the subject matter of this
Agreement, and there are no covenants, promises, agreements,
conditions or understandings, either oral or written, between them

other than as are herein set forth.

Section 14. Successors. This Agreement shall inure to the
benefit of and shall be b1nd1ng upon the parties and their
respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Section 15. Severability. 1In the event any provision of
this Agrecment shall be held invalid or unenforceable by any court

of competerc, jurisdiction, such holding shall not invalidate or
render unenisiceable any other provision hereof.

Section 16. Amendments. Changes and Modifications. This
Agreement may be‘emended, chanced, modified, altered or terminated
only by a written instrument executed by ail of the parties hereto.

Section 17. Ceastruction.
{a) The words "hercof”, "herein®, and "hereunder”, and

other words of a similar impurt refer to this Agreement as a whole
and not to the individual Sectiors in which such terms are used.

(b) References to Sections and other subdivisions of this
Agreement are to the designated Sections and other subdivisions of
this Agreement as originally executecl.

{c) The headings of this Agreemerti are fcr convenience
only and shall not define or limit the provisions hereof.

(d) Where the context so requires, werds used in singular
shall include the plural and vice versa, and woris of one gender

shall include all other genders.

Section 18. Execution of Counterparts. Thic Aoreement may
be multaneously executed in several counterparts, each of which
she ™ f be an original and all of which ghall constitute but one and

the ame instrument.

Section 19. Governing Law. This Agreement is prepared and
entered inco with the intention that the law of the State of
Illinois shall govern its construction and enforcement.

Execution by Mortgagor. It is expressly

understood and aqreed by and between the parties hereto, anything
herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and ajl of the
representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made

<
[
Y
&
N
&
c
(&




UNOFFICIAL COPY




on the part of the Mortgagor, while-in/form purporting to be the
representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements of the
Mortgagor are nevertheless each and every one of them, made and
intended not as personal representations, covenants, undertakings
and agreements by LaSalle National Trust, N.A., in its own right,
but solely ir the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such
trustee; and that no personal liability or personal responsibility
is assumed by or shall at any time be asserted or enforceable
against LaSalle National Trust, N.A., on account of this Agreement
or on account of any representation, covenant, undertaking or
agreement in this instrument contained, either expressed or implied,

all such personal liability, if any, being expressly waived and
released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this
instrument ‘as of the date first above written.

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, R.A., Buccessor

Trustee to LaSalle Netional Bank, as Trustee
as aforesaid and not perscnally

2y ’\'{(wm d{&‘?zt

Tivle: 57

(SEAL)

Attest: 7 /. //
27 i Moo A -
o N Kl

Titlegr ~

GM LIMITED PARTNERSHIYr
By FCLS/GM Investors Glocun, Ltd.,
General Partner

By D I
Title:

FCLS/GM INVESTORS GROUP, LTD.

A

By
Title:

cOR2Et

- 10 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

on the part of the Mortgagor, while in form purporting to be the
representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements of the
Mortgagor are nevertheless eech and every one of them, made and
intended not as personal representations, covenants, undertakings
and agreements by LaSazlle National Trust, N.A., in its own right,
but solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such
trustee; and that no personal liability or personsl responsibility
is assumed by or shall at any time be asserted or anforceable
against LaSalle National Trust, N.A., on account of this Agreement
or on account of any representation, covenant, undertaking or
agreement in this instrument contained, either expressed or implied,
all such personal liability, if any, being expressly w&ived and
reieased.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this
instrument as of the date first above written.

LASALLE NATIONZL TRUST, N.A., Successor
Trustee to LaSalle National Bank, as Trustee
as aforesaid and not personally

B-o
& o —
Title:

(SEAL)

Attest:

Title:

GM LIMITED PARTNERS.!TP

By FCLS/GM Imvestors Grouw, Ltd.,
General Partner

8 s ; S0
Title: /J/< E< on e
FCLS/ EST %Zp
7727
Tltle 44.6.\ t D EAT

2.2.6

-y
»

38 01t}

- 10 -



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
e

Norman O. Stava

{__Mich3el M. “Mullen

-l

£ o

Stephen\ L. Schlader

David Kahnweiler

Carl M., Manofsky

TimotRy J. Luby

THE NORTHERI{ “RUST COMPANY

y-—-_-—-._ ———— s a5 — e 8. e -

Title:

R

- 11 -

-~
>

gosLLet




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Robert L. Stovail

Norman O. Stava

Michael M. Mullen

Stephen L. Schlader

X

David Kahnweiler

Carl M. Manofsky

Timothy J. Luby

THE NORTHERN (TXIJST COMPANY

By L —

Titie:

- 11 -

£oSseezz6




 UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

T Robert L. Stovelil

Norman O. Stava

Michael M. Mullen

tcphen L, Schiasder

David Kahnweiler

> e

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY

By S
Title:

- 11 -

~
>

COReeL2e




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Robert L. Stovall

Norman O. Stava

Michael M. Mullen

Stephen L. Schlader

David Kahnweiler

Carl M. Manofsky

Timcthy J. Luby

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY

(,( /‘2}74/\, /UCLG %MW

Tltle

-
»

A4
o
<3
:"“:
&
[
-
w




' UNOFFICIL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S§s
COUNTY OF COOK )

#-The foregoing instrument was ack$ow1ed9ed before me
this _2¢ day of September, 1992 by :iina and
pasistan. e and- ___AchieTe T cTrRCTASY
respectively, of LaSalle National Trust, N.A., Successor Trustee to
LaSalle National Bank, Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated May 1,
1989, and known as Trust No. 114406, cn behalf of said Trustee.

{ ---------------- AP, . - L L "/‘
; )-, B A ; ) ,'h" :,4’-"/ o < ' . / o
§ v T » Notary Public
e ) f
STATE OF ILETRGT )
) S§S
CQUNTY OF COOK )

The foregcing-instrument was acknowledged before me this
day of September, 192z, by ' ,
of FCLS/GM Investors Group, 14d., an Illinois corpcration, general
partner of GM Limited Partnership. an Illinois limited partnership,
on behalf of the corporation and such limited partnership.

Notar;—ﬁzhlic

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged Uelcre me this

day of September, 1952, by . -~ —

of FCLS/GM Investors Group, Ltd., an Illinois corporatiorn. on behalf
of the corporation.

Motary Public

]

€

CORKZE L2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 8§
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me

this ____ day of September, 1592, by and

and ’
respectively, of LaSalle National Trust, N.A., Successor Trustee to
LaSalle National Bank, Trustee under a Trust Aqreement dated May i,
1989, and known as Trust No. 114406, on behalf of said Trustee.

Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINO1S )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing irstrument was ackncwledged before me this
A9tk day of September, 199z, oy zgagg‘zé CICvAW., Lessiprnvt |,
of FCLS/GM Investors Group, Ltd:., an Illinois corporation, general
partner of GM Limited Partnﬂrshtn, an Illinois limited partnership,

on behalf of the coroorat1on ‘and such limited partnership.

¥ QIRINNIINNIN V))MW”’:))))))””W/”
~O"rr -1c":;” :

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) e
) 88 L
COUNTY OF COOK ) R : e ;-‘z«,'.:'.'.:'.".A'.’J-\a

The foregoing insirument was acknowledged before me this
_Ayd.day of September, 1992, by Eaa;g,fg CTovAu, , LRES S EQT
cf FCLS/GM Investors Gcoup, Lta. >an Illxggﬁs corporation, -on benalf
of the corporation. .

" 1NN I) )W/I’) t‘) 'I 'rl”)' ANV

el 4\ " .
n [N ’
S e

e
S

TR el

- 12 -

£o082eL26




UNOFFICIAL COPY i




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
dich-day of September, 1992, by Robert L. Stovall.
- -

A/__—._
By
S R o B
N7 P
. L

N

S5TATE O \ILLINOIS )
) 88 ‘
COUNTY OFf [CVOK )

The foregoing instrument was ackncwledged before me this
23tk day of September, 1992, by Norman O. Stayva.

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledqged before me this
24— day of September, 1992, by Michaei M.-Mullen.

TS

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledqged before me this
qubﬂay of September, 1992, by Stephen L. Schlader.

g it etV LV AAAT R S

PRANN

- 13 -

GOV IEIIIIINDIIIINN ;0020 000NN,

-
»

CORZELL2E




UNOFFICIAL COPY |




UNOFFICIA:L-:(;OI?Y

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
~ {7 ) SS
COUNTY opmw“/"‘ <)
e

20) The foreqoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
~! day of September, 1992, by David Kahnweiler.

E e ""J'I\JML x‘ .

4 f.YNNC. HO ..

i Sv OUBLC, STATE ©0 s
My Commission Exgirzs =~ '~

MAAAAAARAAAAAAAAAAAS,

AAAAAASDA A

STATE O« \ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF CDOK

The froregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
day of September, 1992, by Carl M. Manofsky.

Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument wes acknowledged before me this
day of September, 1992, by Timothy J.-Tuby.

——

Notary'sublic

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
) Ss
COUNTY OF COCK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
day of September, 1992, by '

of The Ncrthern Trust Company, an Illincis
banking corporation, on behalf of the corperation.

Notary Public

- 14 -

COREL2Z6H




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 85
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
day of September, 13992, by David Kahnweiler.

Notary Public

STATE OF~ILLINOIS )
) S8S
COUNTY OF Z00K N
A N The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

,
g§4 day of Septerber, 1392, by Carl M. Manofsky.

F-E "‘t— S'ZN‘. .
@Vcaot v@ﬁb OIo TR SRR 3
Notary Publig -fg.::'r—;;;w;-;g
bf;‘w;.;‘a::s Yo

| WP AP S PR .':_A‘,.'.‘,(

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S§S
COUNTY OF COOK )

The forugoing instrument was ucknoulcdch before me thisg
éf day of September, 1992, by Timothy J. Luby.

Laf,mau 5\.4{4(;0053 1CIAL_ 5:55\

Notary Pubhcs AT ‘:‘ 5- o §TATE OF UAES

LA Cf"J\‘ M E;»P“?ES 1'.; 32
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

day of September, 1992, by
of The Northern Trust Company, an Ill1noxs

Banking corporation, on behaltf of the corporation.

Notary Public

- 14 -

~
>

EOKxEL2E




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowiedged before me this
day of September, 1992, by David Kahnweiler.

Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The  f>reqgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
day ot Septemuer, 1992, by Carl M. Manofsky.

Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was 2cknowledged hefore me this
day of September, 1992, by Timotny 'J.. Luby.

Notary Public

STATE OF ILLINOIS J
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
</ day of September, 199z, by _ izt L.k ¥pN
L E R ESILENT of The Northern Trust Company, an ;ll1n01s

banking corporation, on behalf of the ccrporation.

!

rM~wwM-wmm~wQ Yoy d NLJm
“OFFICIAL SEAL”

? Notary Public
% Kim A. Mortoa Y

Notary Pablic, State of 1inois
My Commistica Expires 3/24/94
CAPAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA LA S

- 14 -

226

hJ
»

194 D157



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY"
EXHIBIT 2 / S

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATZ

RARCEL 1:

The South 925.46 feet of that part of the Southwest 1/4 of

Section 11, Township 37 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal
Meridian, lying West cf the Westerly right of way line of The
Pullman Railroad (except tharefrom the Wast 666.93 faet and alsc
except therefrom the South 47 feet) and (axcept the Rorth 15 feet cf
the South 925.46 feet of the East 165 feet of the West 1636.43 faet
of the Southwast 1/4 of Section 11, Township 37 Bortn, Range 14 East
of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 2:

That part of tne Southwest 1/4 of Section 11, Township 37 North,
Range 14 East of the Thiréd Principal Mericdian, bounded by the
following descri»zd line: commencing at a point of 566.93 feet East
and 925.46 feet No- th of the Southwest corner of the Southwest 1/4
of said Section 11, s3id Point being also the Northwest corner of a
tract of Land conveyed tuv The DCefsnse Plant Corporation by Deed
dated June 1€, 1941 and zacorded June 17, 1941 as Document Humber
12704008 {n Bock 36734, Daz3 248 thereof; Thence North a distance of
100 feet; Thence East along 4 line parallel to and 100 fest
northerly of the North line of the premises conveyed to The Defense
Plant Corporation by the Deed recorded as Document Humber 12704008
aforesaid a distancs of 295 feat to a point; Thence &outh a distance
of 100 feet to the North line of thz premises conveyed to The
Defense Plant Corporation as aforesasid: Thence West 295 feet to the
place of beginning, all in Cook County Illinois.

PARCEL 3:

A Tract of land located in the Southwest 1/4 <f Section 11, Township
37 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal meridan, Bounded by A
line as follows: commancing at a point of the Sou%h line of said
Section 666.93 feet East of the Southwest corner of soid Section 11,
said point being also the point of Intarsection of on wxtension of
the West line of a tract of land in said Section conveyrd to Dafense
Plant Corporation, by Deed bearing date of June 16, 19« and
recorded on June 17, 1941 in the office of Recorder of Deeds in Cook
County, Illinois as Document Number 12704008 in Book 36734, at Page
248 thereof; Thence Rorth aleng the said extension of the West line
of said Tract so conveyed and continuing along said West line, a
distance of 1025.46 f2et to a point; Thence West along a line
parallel to the South line of said Section, 2 distance of 50 feet to
a point; Thence South #long a line parallel to the West line of said
Tract sc conveyed, a distance of 1025.46 fast to a point on the
South line of said Section, #hich is 616.93 feet Zast of the
Southwest corner of said Section; Thence East along the South line

134 §1 57 WA N




UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL COPY

of gsaid Section to the place of beginning (except the South 47 feet
taken, used or occupied as a public street) all located in the City
of Chicago, Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 4:

The North 15 feet of the South 940.46 feet of the East 165 feet of
the West 1126.93 feet of the Southwast 1/4 of Saction 11, Township
37 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Coock
County, Illinois.

PARCEL S’

That part of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 11, Township 37 North,
Range 14 Ezst of the Third Principai Meridian, bcunded and described
as follows: Cummencing at the point of intersection of a line
925.46 feet Nocta of (at right angel measurement) and parsllel with
the South line o/ said Southwest 1/4 with the Westarly right of way
line of the Pullmar., Railroad Company {said Westerly line lying 35
feet Westerly of eana parallel with the center line of an existing
single track in said right of way); thence "Wast" in said line
925.46 feet North of sai” South line for a distance of 70.74 feet to
the point of beginning or ~he tract to be discribed to wit: thence
North 46 degrees 17 minutes 39 seconds East 51.03 feet to a point
in the Southwesterly line of a :highway right of way (said
Southerwesterly line being dravwn from a2 point 1470.0 feet South of
and 317.0 feet West of the Northsast corner of said Southwest 1/4 as
measured on the East line thereof erd on 8 line at right angles
thereto) to the point of intersection of a line 30 feet Westerly of
and parallel with the Wasteriy right of way of the Pullman Railroad
aforesaid with 2 line 950.0 feet Nortii of {at right angles
measurement) and parallel with the South lin2 of said Southwest 1/4;
thence South 45 degrees 20 minutes 21 sacordas East in said Southwest
right of way line 15.25 feet to said point o:f intersection 950 feet
North and 30 feet Westerly of said railroad; tuance 3outh 19 degrees
44 minutes 54 seconds West 26.07 fast to a point {a 33id line 925.46
feet North of and parallel with said South line whizn is 38.93 feet
East of the point of beginning; thence West in said ra-allel line
38.93 feet to the point of beginning, in Cook County, I)linois.

>

A

“»
-

4 §1 Pt




UNOFFICIAL COPY




